Last Name:	

Wild Cat Ridge

A Cowboy Action Shooting Club

12244 N. County Road 5J, Wellington, CO 80549

General Release from Liability
Cowboy Action Shooting & Related Activities

Since the use of firearms and/or horses is dangerous we require all shooters and observers to assume all risks by signing this release.

We ask your cooperation, as a contestant, to abide by the rules set forth herein, so as to achieve for all of us in the sport of "Cowboy Action Shooting, a fun and safe event.

- 1. Wild Cat Ridge is not a SASS Affiliated Club or Range, however, we do follow SASS Rules for our matches for Cowboy Action Shooting.
- 2. Alcohol is not permitted on the range of the Wild Cat Ridge Range at any time. If a violation occurs, you will be asked to leave the premises. No drugs are allowed on any part of the range. Use of any type or form will mean disqualification of the shooter and automatic removal from the range.
- 3. No loaded weapons behind the firing lines or in the spectator's area. Guns are to be loaded and unloaded in the designated areas only. Rifle and shotgun actions will remain open until they are loaded. Pistols will remain in the holsters until you are on the firing line. No gun handling behind the firing line. We are shooting on 'Cold Range' rules.
- 4. Safety glasses MUST be worn at all times by participants and spectators. Hearing protection is strongly recommended.
- 5. Firearms and ammo restrictions: Single action revolvers, lever action, pistol caliber rifles of .25 caliber or larger. Double barrel (SxS) shotguns w/o ejectors, Winchester Model of 1897 (or clones) and lever action shotguns are OK. No jacketed or gas checked ammo, lead only. SASS "Wild Bunch" rules for firearms/ammo will apply to those matches run under those rules.
- 6. Dress must be of the period. NO tennis shoes, T-shirts, ball caps, etc.

I understand that I am participating in a sport in which certain dangers and risks may arise, including, but not limited to, accidental injury, the forces of nature and illness. In consideration of the right to participate in the event, and the service provided to me by the Wild Cat Ridge Shooting Range, I hereby release the Wild Cat Ridge Shooting Range and the Wild Cat Ridge Caretakers, its officers, directors and agents from any liability that results or may result from damage or injury occurring either to myself or to a member of my family or my guest during the use of the club facilities, or our presence thereon. Without limiting my waiver and release in any fashion or manner, I specifically release the Wild Cat Ridge Shooting Range, its officers, directors and agents from any and all causes of action and/or claims for compensation, without regard as to whether such causes of action or claims for compensation lie in tort, contract or otherwise. I further release the Wild Cat Ridge Shooting Range from liability for any and all consequential damages that accrue to me or my family on the account of, or growing out of, our use of the Wild Cat Ridge facilities, or in participation in a Wild Cat Ridge Shooting Range event, no matter where such event may occur. I have, and do hereby assume, the risks associated with

The contestant shall, at his own expense, defend management and/or all sponsors, their members, or employees from all such claims and indemnify from any and all liability, damages and costs arising from injury to persons or property occasioned by any act and/or omission of the contestant.

			Please initial for the Month you are Shooting							Year: 20	Year: 2024	
Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	Apr.	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	
Contestant	Name:				A	lias:						
Street Address:												
						SASS#	#:	NR	A#:			
City:						State	& Zip:				_	
	hone:										_	
Emergency	Phone & Cor	ntact:										
I, the	e undersign	ed contesta	ant will ab	ide by the	rules set for	th in this ag	reement, a	and by all	SASS rul	es:		
Contestan	t:				Parent/Guardian:							